OP \$120.00 0936

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
iXmatch	10/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5420 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 750	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75420	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09365787	
Patent Number:	6289340	
PCT Number:	US0021210	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123351448

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud
Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63958.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Paulsrud

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0184

500702613

Total Attachments: 3

source=iXmatch - Bill of Sale - Signed - 31-OCT-2008#page1.tif source=iXmatch - Bill of Sale - Signed - 31-OCT-2008#page2.tif source=iXmatch - Bill of Sale - Signed - 31-OCT-2008#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0185

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, iXmatch, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to LSC Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Buyer"), pursuant to Section 9-610 and 9-617 of the Minnesota Uniform Commercial Code (Minn. Stat. § 336.9-101 et. seq.), all of the right, title and interest of Seller in and to its assets described on Schedule A, including, those items of intellectual property described in Schedule B, each attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof (the "Property").

Except as is expressly provided in this Bill of Sale, SELLER HAS NOT MADE ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE CONDITION (INCLUDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION) OF ANY OF THE PROPERTY, AND BUYER ACCEPTS ALL SUCH PROPERTY "AS-IS, WHERE-IS", WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED AS TO ITS CONDITION INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE OR AGAINST APPARENT OR LATENT VICES OR DEFECTS, NOT EVEN FOR RETURN OR REDUCTION OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OR ANY PART THEREOF AND BUYER HEREBY WAIVES ALL SUCH OTHER EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, THERE IS NO INFRINGEMENT, POSSESSION, QUIET WARRANTY RELATING TO TITLE. ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE IN THIS DISPOSITION.

This Bill of Sale shall bind Seller and benefit Buyer and each of their respective successors and assigns.

Dated: October 31, 2008

iXmatch, Inc.

Prakash Puram, President

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0186

Schedule A

- (a) all equipment, fixtures, and inventory (including all goods held for sale, lease or demonstration or to be furnished under contracts of service, goods leased to others, trade-ins or repossessions, raw materials, works in process, and materials and supplies used or consumed in Seller's business), including all spare and repair parts, special tools, equipment and replacements for any of the foregoing, and any software embedded therein or related thereto;
- (b) all accounts, contract rights, chattel paper (including electronic chattel paper), instruments, and general intangibles, and all returned or repossessed goods the sale of which gave rise to any of the foregoing;
- (c) all financial assets, investment property, securities (whether certificated or uncertificated, and including investment company securities), security entitlements, securities accounts, commodity contracts, and commodity accounts, including all substitutions and additions thereto, and all dividends, distributions and sums distributable or payable from, upon or in respect of such property;
- (d) all commercial tort claims
- (e) all deposit accounts
- (f) all letter of credit rights
- (g) all supporting obligations that support the payment or performance of any of the foregoing; and
- (h) all additions and accessions to, all proceeds, products and offspring of, and all rights and privileges incident to, any of the foregoing.

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0187

<u>Schedule B</u>
Trademarks/Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial Number	Date Filed
IXMATCH (Class 9)	76/089,642	July 14, 2000
IXMATCH (Class 35)	76/089,647	July 14, 2000
IXMATCH (Class 42)	76/089,641	July 14, 2000
IXMATCH.COM (Class 9)	76/089,646	July 14, 2000
IXMATCH.COM (Class 35)	76/089,648	July 14, 2000
IXMATCH.COM (Class 42)	76/089,645	July 14, 2000
9GEESE.COM (Class 35)	76/089,639	July 14, 2000
9GEESE.COM (Class 38)	76,089,640	July 14, 2000
9GEESE.COM (Class 42)	76,089,649	July 14, 2000
NINEGEESE.COM (Class 35)	76,089,638	July 14, 2000
NINEGEESE.COM (Class 38)	76,089,637	July 14, 2000
NINEGEESE.COM (Class 42)	76,089,636	July 14, 2000

Patents/Patent Applications

Patent/Application	Serial Number/ PCT Number	Patent Number	Date
Apparatus, System and Method for Selecting Candidate from Pool	09/365,787	6289340	August 3, 1999
Apparatus, System and Method for Selecting Candidate from Pool	PCT/US00/21210		August 3, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/12/2008 REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0188